
A'~?.ORNEY GENERAL. OF TEXAS 
- 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

Mr. Jason L. Mathis 
Town of Addison 
901 Main Street, Suite 4000 
Dallas, Texas 75202-3793 

Re: Request for iilfonllation uegardiilg I-epoTt nunibcr 070000249 

Dear Mr. Mathis: 

The Office of tlie Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 275377. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, \\re have determined that 
your request does iiot present a novel orcon~plex issue. Thus, we are addressing your clainls 
in a memorandi~~m opinion. You claim that the submitted infornlatioii may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Govemment Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the snb~~litted itifonnation and have deternlined that in 
accordance wit11 scctioii 552.108(a)(1) you ri:ay witlihold the subnlitted information. 

For more i11formation on the cited exception, as well as infom~ation on the rigl~ts and 
obligatiolls of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contailled on tlle Office of tile Attorney General website at ww.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotli11e at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Robert Liu 
15530 Lewis Place, A4715 
Addison, Texas 75001 
(wlo enclosures) 

I ' ,~ i i  O i i i l l i  1301 125 .18 ,  \ u s ' i i % ,  P i x . i i l 8 7 1 1 - 2 5 4 8  ' i i l . ( 5 1 ? ) 4 6 1 - 2 1 0 1 ,  n a a  o i c : . ;  $ I #  i \  i s  
..in !.q""/!;mp,#,m,"l <>"p*r:" #,,, , .mp/o, ,r  . ,~,#,#,,,l 0" X,<j,,t,l J',,*,>, 


